HB1097/853729/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1097

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Guyton**" and substitute "**Delegates Guyton**, **Allen**, **Boyce**, **Foley**, **Healey**, **Lehman**, **J**. **Long**, **T**. **Morgan**, **and Ruth**"; and in line 4, after the second "the" insert "<u>immediate or</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, strike "PATIENTS" and substitute "PATIENT".

On page 3, in line 25, strike the brackets.

On page 5, in line 6, strike "QUALIFIED AS A CREDENTIALED" and substitute "REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD AS A"; in line 10, strike the opening bracket; strike beginning with the closing bracket in line 11 down through "BOARD" in line 26; and in line 31, after "TECHNICIAN" insert "UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A VETERINARY PRACTITIONER".

On page 6, in line 18, strike "SUBSECTIONS (C) AND (D)" and substitute "SUBSECTION (E)".

On page 7, in line 21, strike "(B) (1) THROUGH (15)" and substitute "(A)(1) THROUGH (13)".

On page 8, in line 13, strike "DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD" and substitute "DEFINED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD".

HB1097/853729/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 1097 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, strike line 9 in its entirety; in line 10, strike "URINE" and substitute "BLOOD, URINE,"; in lines 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, and 15, strike "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", and "(14)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", and "(13)", respectively; in line 15, after "NONINVASIVE" insert ", AS DEFINED BY THE BOARD,"; in line 18, after "(B)" insert "A VETERINARY ASSISTANT MAY PERFORM THE FOLLOWING TASKS UNDER THE IMMEDIATE SUPERVISION OF A VETERINARY PRACTITIONER OR VETERINARY TECHNICIAN:

- (1) SET UP OF ANESTHESIA; AND
- (2) ANESTHESIA MONITORING.

(C)".

On page 7, in lines 20 and 25, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.

On page 8, in lines 4 and 11, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.